# LOAN NOTE CERTIFICATE

Amount: £2,500,000

# Loan Note Certificate Number: 3

#### **Issue Date:** 29-04-2022

# Noteholder: Partners for Growth VI, L.P.

We refer to a senior secured loan note instrument dated 29 April 2022 between (among others) UK Working Capital Limited as Borrower and Partners for Growth VI, L.P. as Agent (the 'Agreement'). This is a Loan Note Certificate for the purposes of the Agreement. Terms defined in the Agreement shall have the same meaning when used in this Loan Note Certificate.

**THIS IS TO CERTIFY** that Partners for Growth VI, L.P. is the registered holder of £2,500,000 senior secured Loan Notes which are constituted pursuant to the Agreement and are issued subject to, and with the benefit of, the terms of the Agreement and are secured pursuant to the terms of the Transaction Security.

Interest is payable on the Loan Notes pursuant to the terms of Clauses 10 (*Interest*) and 11 (*Interest Periods*) of the Agreement.

The Loan Notes are redeemable in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

This Loan Note and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed by English law.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Borrower has duly executed this Loan Note Certificate as a deed on the date written above.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

### By: UK Working Capital Limited

— r

Signature of Director Name of Director Stephen John Pike

Signature of Director Name of Director Niels Turfboer